Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-
25.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release

Rs.1650000/-(Rupees Sixteen lakh Fifty Thousand Only) towards Scholarship as recurring
grant to Indian Institute of Management Amritsar under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme
of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per details
given in Annexure for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25 subject to the

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3- The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.1650000/-(Rupees Sixteen lakh Fifty Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee
institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of Management Amritsar in
their Bank Account No.2083214000009 in Canara Bank, Amritsar Cofper Road Branch,
Amritsar Punjab 143001 and IFSC Code CNRB0002083.

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.

(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.1650001/-(Rupees Sixteen lakh Fifty Thousand One Only) The bill has been entered at

S.No.1 61 in the Register of Grant/Bill

DGAL)
Secretary

. , , A-:r<1tl
- r rr-:l ,\i;!::irS

',:rr rl c,f lndia
.. ;-.,ri

r,i of Tribal Aiiairs
"in-.',,,,,,, hl:li; Delhl

U
Si lcer

[r,/i i r-, ]:: ;'.'

?iTic i'